The works comprise the outcome of the preliminary studies carried out and the detailed 

information provided in the technical specifications. (Document V) 

3.     LOTS: 

The work is not in lots; 

4.    ESTIMATED COST: The estimated costs after preliminary study is SEVENTY FIVE Million 

(75,000,000) FCFA 

5.  PARTICIPATION AND ORIGIN: 

The tender is open to duly legalized Cameroonian Enterprises that fulfill the requirements of 

this invitation to tender. 

6.  SITE VISIT: 
            It is important for all bidders to visit the site before tendering and to present a site visit report.

[...]

pm as from the ………, at the Limbe I Council Municipal Treasure’s Office. 

9.   ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: 

The complete tender file may be obtained from the Limbe I Council upon 

presentation of a treasury receipt attesting to the payment of a nonrefundable sum of: 75,000 

(seventy five thousand) FCFA at the Limbe I Municipal Treasury. (7:30am to 3:30pm). Or 

online on the coleps platform.  https://www.marchespublics.cm/  

10.   Bid bond 

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond issued by